
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 
 
Celebrate the Holiday Season at Your Neville Public Museum! 
 
Green Bay, WI---November 20, 2015---The Neville Public Museum is pleased to 
announce an exciting 2015 holiday event schedule featuring your favorite Pranges 
displays throughout the museum, the Pranges Children Only Shop, and Bruce the 
Spruce!  
 
Children Only Shop 
 
Browse through the Children Only Shop, a re-creation of the Pranges holiday 
experience back for its fifth year in a row! Children ages 4 -12 are invited to purchase 
from an assortment of holiday gifts at $3 each and have them gift-wrapped. 
 
The Children Only Shop will be open at the following times:  
 
Saturday, November 21, Noon. – 3 p.m. 
Friday, November 27, Noon – 3 p.m. 
Saturday, November 28, Noon – 3 p.m. 
Wednesday, December 2, 5 p.m. – 7 p.m. 
Saturday, December 5, Noon – 3 p.m. 
Saturday, December 12, Noon – 3 p.m. 
Saturday, December 19, Noon – 3 p.m. 

 
Bruce the Spruce 
 
The loveable talking Christmas tree who once chatted with holiday shoppers at Pranges 
returns with his new young sapling Sammy the Spruce! 
 
Bruce’s 2015 hours are:  
 
Saturday 11/21/15 - 10:00 a.m. - Noon & 1:00 -3:00 p.m.  
Sunday 11/22/15 - 1:00 -3:00 p.m. 
Friday 11/27/15 - 10:00 a.m. - Noon & 1:00 -3:00 p.m. 
Saturday 11/28/15 - 10:00 a.m. - Noon & 1:00 -3:00 p.m. 



Sunday 11/29/15 - 1:00 -3:00 p.m. 
Wednesday 12/2/15 - 5:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. 
Saturday 12/5/15 - 10:00 a.m. - Noon & 1:00 -3:00 p.m. 
Sunday 12/6/15 - 1:00 -3:00 p.m. 
Saturday 12/12/15 - 10:00 a.m. - Noon & 1:00 -3:00 p.m. 
Sunday 12/13/15 - 1:00 -3:00 p.m. 
Saturday 12/19/15 - 10:00 a.m. - Noon & 1:00 -3:00 p.m. 
Sunday 12/20/15 - 1:00 -3:00 p.m. 
Saturday 12/26/15 - 10:00 a.m. - Noon & 1:00 -3:00 p.m. 
Sunday 12/27/15 - 1:00 -3:00 p.m. 
Tuesday 12/29/15 - 10:00 a.m. - Noon & 1:00 -3:00 p.m. 
Wednesday 12/30/15 - 10:00 a.m. - Noon & 1:00 -3:00 p.m. 
Thursday 12/31/15 - 3:00 - 6:00 p.m. 
Saturday 1/2/16 - 10:00 a.m. - Noon & 1:00 -3:00 p.m. 
Sunday 1/3/16 - 1:00 -3:00 p.m. 

 
Tree of Giving 
 
Decorate the Tree of Giving with new or lightly-used winter items like hats, gloves, and 
scarves now through January 6, 2015.  Donated items will be given to the Salvation 
Army for those cold winter months!  
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